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No. 519, A.]
	

[Published June 14, 1957.

CHAPTER 171

AN ACT to create 946.74 of the statutes, relating to aiding persons to
escape from mental institutions, and providing penalties.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

946.74 of the statutes is created to read:
946.74 AIDING ESCAPE FROM MENTAL INSTITUTIONS. (1)

Whoever intentionally does or attempts to do any of the following may
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be fined not more than $200 or imprisoned not more than 6 months oi•
both:

(a) Aids any person committed to an institution for the care of the
mentally ill, infirm or deficient to escape therefrom.

(b) Introduces into any institution for the care of the mentally ill,
infirm or deficient, or transfers to any person committed to such institu-
tion, anything adapted or useful in making an escape therefrom, with
intent to aid any person to escape.

(c) Removes from any institution for the care of the mentally ill,
infirm or deficient any person committed thereto.

(2) Whoever violates sub. (1) with intent to commit a crime against
sexual morality with or upon the inmate of the institution may be fined
not more than $1,000 or imprisoned not more than 5 years or both.

Approved June 11, 1957.
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